AGENDA
Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/16/2025 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Nathan Todd | Vice-Chairman Ed Wagoner
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:20

9:25

9:30

9:35

10:05

10:20

10:35

10:50

10:55

11:00

ltem Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Public Comment
Minutes of December 2, 2025

Board’s Signature on Resolution 2025-29 — Official Holiday Schedule for Weston County,
Wyoming

Board’s Signature on Resolution 2025-30 — A Resolution Supporting the Newcastle
Wyoming Veterans Memorial Committee in It’s Application for America 250 Semi
Quincentennial Grant Funds to Host the Traveling Vietnam War Memorial in Weston
County in 2026

Board’s Signature on Treasurer’s Report

Board’s Signature on Tax Roll Correction #1817

4-H Update Erin Persche
Osage Improvement Discussion Matt Hartnett
EMS District Board Applications

OLD BUSINESS
Conflict of Interest
Credit Card Policy
Marco Update
NEW BUSINESS

Public Comment
Commissioner Comment

Adjournment Chairman




Time

ltem Speaker
All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed but may be adjusted as practicable.

Join Zoom Meeting

Click here to join the meeting (Click + Ctrl)
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